
The Year of Speed 2nd Sunday of Advent Sunday, Dec. 7, 2025

Announcements

• Download church mobile app from your google or apple play stores
• Subscribe to the church’s youtube page: Ned Branch Missionary Baptist Church
• Scholarship fund: 50 people giving $1 a week for a year ($52 per year)
• Don’t forget about your phase 7 pledge if you have not given it yet…it’s not too late
• Sundays 7&14, 2025 Christmas Play Practice immediately after church
• Mon., Dec. 1-Fri 12th Millennial Ministry hosting ‘The 12 Days of Christmas’
• Mon., Dec. 8, 2025 at 6:30pm Leadership Meeting
• Tues., Dec. 9, 2025 at 6:30 Bible Study…Where are you…Who are you…What are you
• Wed., Dec. 10, 2025 at 12:00 Bible Study…Where are you…Who are you…What are you

• ’Branch-Out’ Youth Bible Study 6:00pm…
• Fri., Dec. 12, 2025 at 6pm Prayer Service closing out 12 Days of Christmas
• Fri., Dec. 12, 2025 at 7pm GenZ Ministry hosting movie: The Polar Express
• Sun., Dec. 14, 2025 Ugly Christmas Sweater Sunday
• Sat., Dec. 20, 2025 from 10-12 Final Christmas Play Practice
• Sun., Dec. 21, 2025 Church Christmas Play…Directed by Dr. Anderson and Sis Tammy
• Wed., Dec. 31, 2025 10pm New Year’s Eve ‘Glo’ Service…Let’s ‘Glo-rify’ God into the New Year
• Mon-Wed. Jan. 5-7, 2026 Mid-Winter Baptist Convention in Spartanburg, SC
• Sun., Jan. 11, 2026 Dr. and 1st Lady Dukes’ 15th Pastoral Anniversary
• Sat., Jan. 31, 2026 Movie at the church…’Left Behind’
• Sun., Feb 8, 2026 Jesus, Jeans, and Jersey Sunday…Rep your favorite team…Super Bowl Sunday
• Wed., Feb. 18, 2026 Ash Wednesday…Beginning of Lent Season
• Sun., Feb. 22, 2026 at 1:15pm 2nd Annual ‘Grow your Row’ Service
• Sun., Mar. 8, 2026 Sunday Morning Service 2nd Millennial Anniversary
• Sun., Mar. 8, 2026 we’re hosting Howard University…dinner will be served
• Sun., Mar. 29, 2026 Family and Friends…invite someone
• Sun., April 5, 2026 Easter Sunday
• Sat., April 18, 2026 Dr Dukes will preaching at Alive Conference in Columbia, SC
• Thurs. April 23, 2025 at 7pm Dr. Dukes preaching revival Near River Baptist Fairfax, SC
• Sat., April 25, 2026 from 10am-2pm 4th Annual Women’s Conference
• Sun-Thurs, May 3-7 2026 Baptist State Convention Held in Charleston, SC
• Mon-Wed, June 15-17, 2026 from 6pm-8pm Vacation Bible School
• Sun., June 28, 2026 at 1pm Usher Anniversary
• Tues-Thurs., July 7-9, 2026 at 7pm Summer Church Revival
• Sun., July 26, 2026 at 3pm Baptist Day in Greenwood SC…Pastor Philip Thomas is speaker
• Sun., Aug. 2, 2026 Back-to-School Service
• Sat., Aug. 22, 2026 at 4pm Daughters of the King Anniversary
• Sun., Aug. 23, 2026 Sunday Morning 1st GenZ Anniversary
• Sun-Fri., Sept 6-11, 2026 National Baptist Convention held in Orlando, Florida
• Sun., Sept 13, 2026 at 1pm 158th Church Anniversary/Grandparents Day
• Sun., Sept 20, 2026 National Back-to-Church Sunday
• Oct., Oct. 25, 2026 Table Treats immediately after service



The Year of Speed 2nd Sunday of Advent Sunday, December 7, 2025

Series: The Marriage, The Magi, The Master

Scriptures: John 14:1-6, NKJV


Subject: I Do…


Jhn 14:1 Let not your heart be troubled; you believe in God, 
believe also in Me.

Jhn 14:2 “In My Father’s house are many mansions; if it were 
not so, I would have told you. I go to prepare a place for you.

Jhn 14:3 “And if I go and prepare a place for you, I will come 
again and receive you to Myself; that where I am, there you 
may be also.

Jhn 14:4 “And where I go you know, and the way you know.”


Jhn 14:5 Thomas said to Him, “Lord, we do not know where You 
are going, and how can we know the way?”

Jhn 14:6 Jesus said to him, “I am the way, the truth, and the 
life. No one comes to the Father except through Me.

Sermon Points: 

1. Turn it Loose (vs 1)

2. Stay Loyal (vs 2) 

3. Can’t Wait (vs 3)

4. Unnecessary Distractions (vs 4)

5. Unanswered Question (vs 5)

6. The Answer (vs 6)


Sermon Notes______________________________________

________________________________________________ 
________________________________________________ 
________________________________________________ 
________________________________________________ 
________________________________________________ 
________________________________________________ 
________________________________________________ 
________________________________________________

________________________________________________

1

https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/jhn/14/2/s_1011002
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/jhn/14/2/s_1011002
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/jhn/14/3/s_1011003
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/jhn/14/4/s_1011004
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/jhn/14/5/s_1011005
https://www.blueletterbible.org/nkjv/jhn/14/6/s_1011006

